

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

January 27, 2011

Ms. Katharine A. Kutil Florida Spectrum Environmental Services, Inc. 1460 W. McNab Road Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309

Dear Ms. Kutil:

Subject:

Contract # 4600002320

Environmental Laboratory Overflow Services

Please find enclosed one (1) fully executed copy of the above referenced document.

Thank you for your efforts on behalf of the South Florida Water Management District (District). Should there be any questions, or if you require any additional information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Catherine E. Richards, CPPB, FCCM, FCCN

Senior Contract Specialist Procurement Department crichar@sfwmd.gov

(561) 682-2813 FAX: (561) 682-5009

CR/kr

Enclosure

c: Michael Wright, MSC 7262

Procurement/Original File

SBE

WATER MANAGER IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT CONTRACT ORIGINAL

THE SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT (hereinafter referred to as DISTRICT) HEREBY ENTERS INTO THIS CONTRACT WITH: NAME: FLORIDA SPECTRUM ENVIRONMENTAL	This number must appear on all Invoices and Correspondence Contract 4600002320
SERVICES, INC.	SBE PARTICIPATION: 100%
1460 W. McNab Road	The second secon
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309	
PROJECT MANAGER: KATHARINE A. KUTIL	
TELEPHONE NO: (954) 978-6400	
EMAIL: KKUTIL@FLENVIRO.COM	
HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS: CONTRACTOR	
PROJECT TITLE: ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY OVERFLOW SERVICES	
The following Exhibits are attached hereto and made a part of	
Exhibit "A" - Not Applicable	Exhibit "H" - Insurance Requirements
Exhibit "B" - General Terms and Conditions	Exhibit "I" - Work Order Form
Exhibit "C" - Statement of Work	Exhibit "J" - Not Applicable
Exhibit "D" - Not Applicable	Exhibit "K" - Not Applicable
Exhibit "E" - Subcontractor Utilization Report	Exhibit "L" - Rate Schedule
Exhibit "F" - Final Subcontractor Utilization Report	Exhibit "M" - Not Applicable
Exhibit "G" - Not Applicable	CONTRACT TYPE: Work Order
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT \$950,000.00 *	CONTRACT TIPE: WORK Order
Multi-Year Funding (If Applicable) Fiscal Year: Oct 1, 2010-Sept 30, 2011 \$20,894.00 Fiscal Year: Oct 1, 2011-Sept 30, 2012 \$450,000.00 * Fiscal Year: Oct 1, 2012-Sept 30, 2013 \$450,000.00 *	Fiscal Year: Oct 1, 2013-Sept 30, 2014 \$29,106.00 *
*Subject to District Governing Board Annual Budget Approval	
CONTRACT TERM: Three Years	EFFECTIVE DATE: Upon Execution
District Project Manager: MICHAEL WRIGHT	District Sr. Contract Specialist: CATHERINE E. RICHARDS
Telephone No: (561) 681-2500 x4523	Telephone No: (561) 682-2813 Fax No. (561) 682-5009
Email: MWRIGHT@SFWMD.GOV	Email: <u>CRICHAR@SFWMD.GOV</u>
SUBMIT INVOICES AND NOTICES TO THE DISTRICT AT:	SUBMIT NOTICES TO THE CONTRACTOR AT:
South Florida Water Management District	FLORIDA SPECTRUM ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.
Attention: Procurement Department - Notices 3301 Gun Club Road	1460 W. MCNAB ROAD
West Palm Beach, Florida 33406	FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33309
Attention: Accounts Payable - Invoices	Attention: KATHARINE A. KUTIL
P.O. Box 24682	
West Palm Beach, FL 33416-4682	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized representative hereby executes this CONTRACT on this date, and accepts all Terms and Conditions under which it is issued.	
FLORIDA SPECTRUM ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.	SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT BY ITS GOVERNING BOARD
Accepted By: Signature of Authorized Representative	Accepted By: Atolh Mucheu Diffet No hocusement Jessica J. Flathmann, Progurement Director
Title: Proc	Date: 0 1-26-11
Title:	// 20./
Date:	and I I H
	By. Date: 1/14/11